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Quota Allocation PyeongChang Olympic Winter Games 2018 - Men’s Skeleton - IBSF 14 January 2018

IBSF Ranking Men’s Skeleton LIST 1 IBSF Ranking Men’s Skeleton LIST 2 IBSF Ranking Men’s Skeleton LIST 3

Rank Athlete Nation Points Rank Athlete Nation Points Rank Athlete Nation Points

1. YUN, Sungbin KOR 1545 1 YUN, Sungbin KOR 1545 1 YUN, Sungbin KOR 1545

2. DUKURS, Martins LAT 1430 2 DUKURS, Martins LAT 1430 2 DUKURS, Martins LAT 1430

3. JUNGK, Axel GER 1282 3 NOCS with 3 athletes 3 JUNGK, Axel GER 1282 6 NOCS with 2 athletes 3 JUNGK, Axel GER 1282 5 NOCS with 1 crew
4. DUKURS, Tomass LAT 1256 GER 1282 1216 1048 4 DUKURS, Tomass LAT 1256 LAT 1430 1256 4 DUKURS, Tomass LAT 1256 NZL 722

5. TREGUBOV, Nikita(J) RUS 1226 RUS 1226 962 777 5 TREGUBOV, Nikita(J) RUS 1226 USA 1024 764 5 TREGUBOV, Nikita(J) RUS 1226 CHN 548

6. GROTHEER, Christopher GER 1216 CAN 904 732 618 6 GROTHEER, Christopher GER 1216 GBR 812 700 6 GROTHEER, Christopher GER 1216 ESP 472

7. GASSNER, Alexander GER 1048 7 GASSNER, Alexander GER 1048 KOR 1545 674 7 GASSNER, Alexander GER 1048 AUS 465

8. ANTOINE, Matt USA 1024 8 ANTOINE, Matt USA 1024 JPN 538 390 8 ANTOINE, Matt USA 1024 SuUl 408

9. TRETIAKOV, Alexander RUS 962 9 TRETIAKOV, Alexander RUS 962 AUT 848 388 9 TRETIAKOV, Alexander RUS 962

10. GRESZCZYSZYN, Dave CAN 904 10 GRESZCZYSZYN, Dave CAN 904 10 GRESZCZYSZYN, Dave CAN 904

11. GUGGENBERGER, Matthias AUT 848 11 GUGGENBERGER, Matthias AUT 848 11 GUGGENBERGER, Matthias AUT 848

12.  KEISINGER, Felix(J) GER 820 12 PARSONS, Dom GBR 812 12 PARSONS, Dom GBR 812 Host Nation

13.  PARSONS, Dom GBR 812 13 MARCHENKOV, Vladislav (J) RUS 777 13 MARCHENKOV, Vladislav (J) RUS 777 KOR

14. MARCHENKOV, Vladislav (J) RUS 777 14 DALY, John USA 764 14 DALY, John USA 764

15.  FREIHERR von SCHLEINITZ, Kilian GER 776 15 BOYER, Kevin CAN 732 15 BOYER, Kevin CAN 732

16. DALY, John USA 764 16 THORNBURY, Rhys NZL 722 16 THORNBURY, Rhys NZL 722

17. BOYER, Kevin CAN 732 17 WYATT, Marcus GBR 700 17 WYATT, Marcus GBR 700 Continental Representation
18. THORNBURY, Rhys NZL 722 18 KIM, Jisoo KOR 674 18 KIM, Jisoo KOR 674 GHA 88 AFRICA
19.  ZACHRAU, Michael GER 712 19 MARTINEAU, Barrett CAN 618 19 MARTINEAU, Barrett CAN 618 GER EUROPE
20.  WYATT, Marcus GBR 700 20 RICE, Jerry GBR 599 20 GENG, Wengiang(J) CHN 548 USA THE AMERICAS
21.  KULIKOV, Pavel RUS 682 21 WEST, Greg USA 552 21 TAKAHASHI, Hiroatsu JPN 538 NZL OCEANIA
22. KIM, Jisoo KOR 674 22 GENG, Wengiang(J) CHN 548 22 MIRAMBELL, Ander ESP 472 KOR ASIA
23.  MARTINEAU, Barrett CAN 618 23 TAKAHASHI, Hiroatsu JPN 538 23 FARROW, John AUS 465

24.  RICE, Jerry GBR 599 24 LEE, Hansin KOR 473 24 ROHRER, Marco Sul 408 Unused Quota Spots (3)
25.  RUKOSUEV, Evgeniy (J) RUS 584 25 MIRAMBELL, Ander ESP 472 25 CECCHINI, Joseph Luke ITA 398 ITA 398

26. WEST, Greg USA 552 26 STEINBERGS, Ivo LAT 467 26 VELICU, Dorin ROU 396 ROU 396

27.  GENG, Wengiang(J) CHN 548 27 NETLAUS, Krists(J) LAT 467 27 MIYAJIMA, Katsuyuki(J) JPN 390 UKR 379

28.  TAKAHASHI, Hiroatsu JPN 538 28 FARROW, John AUS 465 28 AUER, Alexander AUT 388

29.  NEUFELDT, Evan CAN 488 29 THOMAS, Jack GBR 464 29 HERASKEVYCH, Vladyslav(J) UKR 379 possible re-allocation
30. LEE, Hansin KOR 473 30 CRUMPTON, Nathan USA 448 30 AUDERSET, Ronald SuUl 334 NOR 272

31.  MIRAMBELL, Ander ESP 472 31 FLORIAN, Austin USA 445 31 GRAF, Riet SUl 296 ISR 260

32. STEINBERGS, Ivo LAT 467 32 ROHRER, Marco SuUl 408 32 TIMMINGS, Nicholas AUS 282 FRA 162

33.  NETLAUS, Krists(J) LAT 467 33 CECCHINI, Joseph Luke ITA 398 33 HANSSEN , Alex NOR 272 LUX 160

34. FARROW, John AUS 465 34 VELICU, Dorin ROU 396 34 EDELMAN, Adam ISR 260 JAM 156

35.  THOMAS, Jack GBR 464 35 MIYAJIMA, Katsuyuki(J) JPN 390 35 RETTENMYER, Nicholas Adam ITA 244 IRL 154

36. CRUMPTON, Nathan USA 448 36 AUER, Alexander AUT 388 36 SCHWAERZER, Manuel(J) ITA 242 TPE 152

37.  FLORIAN, Austin USA 445 37 HERASKEVYCH, Vladyslav(J) UKR 379 37 SELIGSTEIN, Joel ISR 241 SWE 146

38.  FRASER, Paul CAN 417 38 BLASER, Andrew USA 378 38 YAN, Wengang(J) CHN 209 POL 128

39.  ROHRER, Marco SUl 408 39 JUNG, Seunggi(J) KOR 370 39 SIEBER, Basil(J) SUl 196 NOR 126

40. ROONEY, Patrick CAN 406 40 THOMPSON, Craig GBR 340 40 TIMMINGS, Dean AUS 186 SLO 97

41.  VESELOV, Egor RUS 404 41 AUDERSET, Ronald SUI 334 41 DEFAYET, Lucas(J) FRA 162 NED 86

42. CECCHINI, Joseph Luke ITA 398 42 AUER, Florian AUT 329 42 BAUER, Jeff LUX 160

43.  VELICU, Dorin ROU 396 43 ROGALS, Mike USA 324 43 WATSON, Anthony JAM 156

44. MIYAJIMA, Katsuyuki(J) JPN 390 44 BROWN, Kyle USA 306 44 DOYLE, Brendan IRL 154

45.  AUER, Alexander AUT 388 45 MAIER, Samuel(J) AUT 299 45 PACIOIANU, Mihai Daniel(J) ROU 152

46.  HERASKEVYCH, Vladyslav(J) UKR 379 46 GRAF, Riet sul 296 46 CHIANG, Chun-Hung(J) TPE 152

47.  BLASER, Andrew USA 378 47 TIMMINGS, Nicholas AUS 282 47 OTTOSSON, Rasmus SWE 146

48.  JUNG, Seunggi(J) KOR 370 48 HANSSEN , Alex NOR 272 48 JAKOBCZYK, Michal(J) POL 128

49.  THOMPSON, Craig GBR 340 49 EDELMAN, Adam ISR 260 49 HESTENGEN, Alexander (J) NOR 126

50. AUDERSET, Ronald Sul 334 50 RETTENMYER, Nicholas Adam ITA 244 50 ENACHE, Mihail Sebastian(J) ROU 123

51.  AUER, Florian AUT 329 51 SCHWAERZER, Manuel(J) ITA 242 51 SIDNEY, Lawrence ISR 117

52. ROGALS, Mike USA 324 52 SELIGSTEIN, Joel ISR 241 52 CHEN, Wenhao(J) CHN 102

53.  KHOROSHKO, Konstantin (J) RUS 312 53 GARBETT, Stephen USA 228 53 LORENCIC, Denis SLO 97

54. BROWN, Kyle USA 306 54 SCHLINTNER, Alexander(J) AUT 225 54 POLYVACH, VLADYSLAV(J) POL 93

55.  MAIER, Samuel(J) AUT 299 55 McCRARY, Austin USA 219 55 FRIMPONG, Akwasi GHA 88

56.  GRAF, Riet Sul 296 56 KIM, Junhyeon KOR 213 56 JACKSON, Nathan AUS 87

57.  DROZDOV, Artem(J) RUS 295 57 YAN, Wengang(J) CHN 209 57 YANG, Kang CHN 86

58.  TIMMINGS, Nicholas AUS 282 58 SIEBER, Basil(J) sul 196 58 ZEEGERS, Bram(J) NED 86

59.  LYNCH, Mark CAN 282 59 TIMMINGS, Dean AUS 186 59 GOLDMANN, Maximilian SUl 75

60. HANSSEN , Alex NOR 272 60 SASAHARA, Yuki JPN 181 60 MAKRIDES, Peter AUS 74

61. EDELMAN, Adam ISR 260 61 IVANOV, Alex USA 165 61 BROWN, Elliot AUS 72

62. MAMEDOV, Alisher(J) RUS 248 62 DEFAYET, Lucas(J) FRA 162 62 OTTOSSON, Linus SWE 64

63.  RETTENMYER, Nicholas Adam ITA 244 63 BAUER, Jeff LUX 160 63 BANGIEV, Marin BUL 61

64.  SCHWAERZER, Manuel(J) ITA 242 64 WATSON, Anthony JAM 156 64 SCHEIE, Hakon (J) NOR 48

65.  SELIGSTEIN, Joel ISR 241 65 DOYLE, Brendan IRL 154 65 DELLA SANTINA, Joe NZL 47



66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
83.
82.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
99.
98.

100.
102.
101.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
118.
117.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.

GARBETT, Stephen
SCHLINTNER, Alexander(J)
MCcCRARY, Austin
ROSENBERGER, Martin
KIM, Junhyeon

YAN, Wengang(J)
KUECHLER, Fabian(J)
SIEBER, Basil(J)
TIMMINGS, Dean
SASAHARA, Yuki

IVANOV, Alex

DEFAYET, Lucas(J)

BAUER, Jeff

WATSON, Anthony
SEIBEL, Felix(J)

DOYLE, Brendan
PACIOIANU, Mihai Daniel(J)
CHIANG, Chun-Hung(J)
RADY, Dominic
OTTOSSON, Rasmus
SEMENOV, Vladislav(J)
JAKOBCZYK, Michal(J)
HESTENGEN, Alexander (J)
MURRAY, Kyle

ENACHE, Mihail Sebastian(J)
KINOSHITA, Rin(J)
SIDNEY, Lawrence

CHEN, Wenhao(J)
KUROIWA, Toshiki
LORENCIC, Denis

SQUIRE, Stefan
POLYVACH, VLADYSLAV(J)
FRIMPONG, Akwasi
BAREFOOT, Daniel
JACKSON, Nathan

YANG, Kang

ZEEGERS, Bram(J)

STRUP, Chris
GOLDMANN, Maximilian
MAKRIDES, Peter
BROWN, Elliot

CHU, Jonathan

BRANDT, Mike
OTTOSSON, Linus
BANGIEV, Marin
DONSBERGER, Kyle
GONAI, Sho(J)
SCHEIE , Hakon (J)

DELLA SANTINA, Joe
RODRIGUEZ PFALZGRAF, Todd
HERON, Tyler
MARKIEWICZ, Damian
SAHLIN, Ludvig(J)
KONGELA, Dakarai
ADLERS, Carl(J)
MULASSANO, Ferdinando(J)
DOBLER, Samuel(J)

ENZIE, Blake(J)

SOSA, Reynaldo Arturo
LICMAN, Hubert

BELLVER CATALAN, Sergi  (J)

USA
AUT
USA
GER
KOR
CHN
GER
Sul
AUS
JPN
USA
FRA
LUX
JAM
GER
IRL
ROU
TPE
GER
SWE
RUS
POL
NOR
CAN
ROU
JPN
ISR
CHN
JPN
SLO
GBR
POL
GHA
USA
AUS
CHN
NED
USA
Sul
AUS
AUS
CAN
USA
SWE
BUL
CAN
JPN
NOR
NZL
PUR
AUS
POL
SWE
USA
SWE
ITA
Sul
CAN
MEX
SLO
ESP

PADUA, Guilherme Augusto da Cunhz BRA

FREELING, Colin(J)

BEL

228
225
219
215
213
209
205
196
186
181
165
162
160
156
155
154
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152
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146
142
128
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86
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12
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66 CHIANG, Chun-Hung(J)
67 PACIOIANU, Mihai Daniel(J)
68 OTTOSSON, Rasmus
69 JAKOBCZYK, Michal(J)
70 HESTENGEN, Alexander (J)
71 ENACHE, Mihail Sebastian(J)
72 KINOSHITA, Rin(J)
73 SIDNEY, Lawrence
74 CHEN, Wenhao(J)
75 KUROIWA, Toshiki
76 LORENCIC, Denis
77 SQUIRE, Stefan
78 POLYVACH, VLADYSLAV(J)
79 BAREFOOT, Daniel
80 FRIMPONG, Akwasi
81 JACKSON, Nathan
82 ZEEGERS, Bram(J)
83 YANG, Kang
84 STRUP, Chris
85 GOLDMANN, Maximilian
86 MAKRIDES, Peter
87 BROWN, Elliot
88 BRANDT, Mike
89 OTTOSSON, Linus
90 BANGIEV, Marin
91 GONAI, Sho(J)
92 SCHEIE, Hakon (J)
93 DELLA SANTINA, Joe
94 RODRIGUEZ PFALZGRAF, Todd
95 HERON, Tyler
96 SAHLIN, Ludvig(J)
97 MARKIEWICZ, Damian
98 KONGELA, Dakarai
99 ADLERS, Carl(J)
100 MULASSANO, Ferdinando(J)
101 DOBLER, Samuel(J)
102 SOSA, Reynaldo Arturo
103 LICMAN, Hubert
104 BELLVER CATALAN, Sergi  (J)

TPE
ROU
SWE
POL
NOR
ROU
JPN
ISR
CHN
JPN
SLO
GBR
POL
USA
GHA
AUS
NED
CHN
USA
Sul
AUS
AUS
USA
SWE
BUL
JPN
NOR
NZL
PUR
AUS
SWE
POL
USA
SWE
ITA
Sul
MEX
SLO
ESP

105 PADUA, Guilherme Augusto da Cunhz BRA

106 FREELING, Colin(J)

BEL

152
152
146
128
126
123
122
117
102
99
97
96
93
88
88
87
86
86
78
75
74
72
66
64
61
51
48
47
32
31
23
23
22
20
17
15
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

RODRIGUEZ PFALZGRAF, Todd
HERON, Tyler

MARKIEWICZ, Damian
SAHLIN, Ludvig(J)

ADLERS, Carl(J)

MULASSANO, Ferdinando(J)
DOBLER, Samuel(J)

SOSA, Reynaldo Arturo
LICMAN, Hubert

BELLVER CATALAN, Sergi  (J)

PUR
AUS
POL
SWE
SWE
ITA
Sul
MEX
SLO
ESP

PADUA, Guilherme Augusto da Cunha BRA

FREELING, Colin(J)

BEL



